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7 a CETILAR RUN - 06 maggio 2022

CETILAR RUN & CETILAR RUN SPECIAL

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
Pos Pett Tempo Cognome Nome Sex Anno Cat Societa
1 1 00:24:37 SANGUINETTI ANDREA M 1992 SM  ATL. CASONE NOCETO
2 191 00:25:48  RINALDI MARCO M 1994 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
3 192 00:26:07 CHITTI DARIO M 1993 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
4 497 00:26:10 RUGGIERO DANILO M 1991 SM  CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
5 193 00:26:41 CIOBANU CRISTIAN M 1993 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
6 314 00:27:10  GRENTI EMANUELE M 1995 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
7 498 00:27:20  GERVASI FABIO M 1988 SM  CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
8 6 00:27:22  SCARICA NICOLA M 1997 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
9 439 00:27:27  CIATI FABIO M 1994 SM  BALLOTTA CAMP
10 496 00:28:03  SANTINI DANIELE M 1988 SM  CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
11 209 00:28:11 FIORE GIOVANNI M 1986  SM35 C.U.S. PARMA
12 487 00:28:23  FONTANA NICCOLO' M 2004 JM  C.U.S. PARMA
13 488 00:28:25 BOTTAZZI SEBASTIANO M 2006 AM  C.U.S. PARMA
14 202 00:28:50 CHIODO ALBERTO M 1996 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
15 481 00:28:53 ARENA SIMONE M 2000 PM C.U.S. PARMA
16 514 00:28:57 TOSCANI ALESSANDRO M 2004 JM  C.U.S. PARMA
17 339 00:28:58 QUINTAVALLA MATTIA M 2004 JM  C.U.S. PARMA
18 270 00:29:02  PINTO POLIGNANO ANTOINE M 1997 SM  ATLETICA MANARA
19 500 00:29:08 BOUMALIK FAICAL M 1975  SM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
20 85 00:29:15 ZACCARDI ALESSANDRO M 1975  SM45 C.U.S. PARMA
21 305 00:29:16 DEMAIO FRANCESCO M 1981  SM40 TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A.S.D.
22 513 00:29:17  CANALI ANDREA M 2004 JM  C.U.S. PARMA
23 430 00:29:19  PIERLI FIORENZA F 1980  SF40 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.
24 268 00:29:24  POLLORSI FABIO M 1988 SM  G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
25 529 00:29:27  VENTURELLI GLORIA F 1979  SF40 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
26 329 00:29:36  FRANCHI FRANCESCO M 1993 SM AS.D.3T
27 410 00:29:38  PANCRAT CONSTANTIN M 1992 SM  ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
28 489 00:29:38  GALLONI GIACOMO M 2001 PM  CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
29 162 00:30:03  PANCIROLI LUCA M 2000 PM  ATLETICA MANARA
30 96 00:30:06 CECERE SIMONE M 1983  SM35 C.U.S. PARMA
31 340 00:30:09  PIUMI GABRIELE M 2001 PM C.U.S. PARMA
32 273 00:30:14 TUCCI GUIDO M 1988 SM  BALLOTTA CAMP
33 186 00:30:22  RINALDI ROCCO M 1990 SM  C.U.S. PARMA
34 9 00:30:27 MARTINI PIETRO M 1971 SM50 C.U.S. PARMA
35 470 00:30:36  NOTARI ALESSANDRO M 1975  SM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

328
260
23
290
333
450
107
10
404
527
298
413
181
464
213
502
292
275
115
484
320
345
466
46
41
371
431
357
424
306
338
281
310
507
149
178
330
203
419
28
317
347
397
190
441
219

135
140
59

00:30:37
00:30:38
00:30:38
00:30:40
00:30:40
00:30:41
00:30:51
00:30:55
00:30:58
00:31:03
00:31:03
00:31:06
00:31:07
00:31:08
00:31:13
00:31:14
00:31:16
00:31:40
00:31:40
00:31:41
00:31:45
00:31:46
00:31:46
00:31:46
00:31:48
00:31:54
00:31:55
00:32:01
00:32:01
00:32:05
00:32:15
00:32:20
00:32:20
00:32:22
00:32:30
00:32:32
00:32:39
00:32:43
00:32:45
00:32:55
00:32:55
00:33:13
00:33:14
00:33:15
00:33:17
00:33:18
00:33:19
00:33:23
00:33:23
00:33:31

BORDI
TIRIPICCHIO
NEGRI
RIZZOLI
ARRIGONI
DELGROSSO
CASTAGNA
GROPPELLI
MASTRAPASQUA
LENA

LODI RIZZINI
JECHIU

CECI

LOISI
ALINOVI
CAMATTINI
BARANI
PULCINI
FAMA'
OLIVIERI
BALESTRA
CAPUTO
SICOLO
MARRANGONE
ORSINI
SCHIANCHI
MORLINI
TICCHI
FERRARI
ZEFFERI
ARRIGONI
ADORNI
DONELLI
MEZZADRI
MENONI
LEONCINI
COLLOVINI
BERTOLINO
MASSI
SANTINI
PATTERA
LEUZZI
VOLPI
PICCINOTTI
FALDE
FERRARI
PASINI
ALLODI
VIZZINI
DOTTI

STEFANO
MARCO
PIETRO

LUCA

SARA
TOMMASO
GIANFRANCO
CLAUDIO
ANDREA
PIERPAOLO
FEDERICO
ANDRIAN
GIAN MARIA
CARMINE
DAVIDE
ALESSANDRO
FABIO
DANIELE
FRANCESCO
ENRICO
VALERIA
ANDREA
ALESSANDRO
EMANUEL
LORENZO
FEDERICA
ISABELLA
FABIO

LISA
FABRIZIO
SIMONE
ELISA
ALESSANDRO
LUCA

GUIDO
MAURIZIO
LUCA
FRANCESCO
VALERIO
STEFANO
MIRCO
ALESSANDRO
MIRKO
LORENZO
NICOLA
MANUEL
GIULIA
ANDREA
MARCO
GUIDO
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1982
1968
1988
1982
2005
2002
1967
1962
1980
1991
1977
1979
1987
1979
1976
1975
1974
1967
1973
1973
1981
1982
1974
1972
1977
1995
1971
1977
1984
1973
1973
1981
1980
1971
1978
1973
1992
1971
1974
1975
1990
1981
1980
1995
1980
1983
1989
1972
1975
1980

SM40
SM50
SM
SM40
AF
PM
SM55
SM60
SM40
SM
SM45
SM40
SM35
SM40
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM55
SM45
SM45
SF40
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM45
SF
SF50
SM45
SF35
SM45
SM45
SF40
SM40
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM
SM40
SM40
SM
SM40
SM35
SF
SM50
SM45
SM40

AS.D. 3T
C.U.S. PARMA
RUN CARD
RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
AS.D. 3T

RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
AS.D. 3T
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
+KUOTA ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
G.P. MARCIATORI PARMENSI
CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
ATL. REGGIO ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD
RUN CARD
UISP
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
ASD FIDAS GNARRO JET MATTEI
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
SPEZIA MARATHON DLF
C.U.S. PARMA
RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA
ATL. CASONE NOCETO



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

473
313
301
176
403
265
53
111
196
354
48
312
511
351
105
361
393
205
248
252
57
521
88
337
126
250
211
204
323
518
55
70
172
50
274
81
401
455
256
460
155
158
263
414
13
125
517
405
335
428

00:33:34
00:33:35
00:33:35
00:33:37
00:33:38
00:33:39
00:33:41
00:33:41
00:33:42
00:33:43
00:33:43
00:33:53
00:33:54
00:33:55
00:33:55
00:33:58
00:34:03
00:34:05
00:34:08
00:34:09
00:34:10
00:34:15
00:34:15
00:34:17
00:34:23
00:34:25
00:34:28
00:34:29
00:34:30
00:34:31
00:34:39
00:34:39
00:34:39
00:34:40
00:34:40
00:34:40
00:34:44
00:34:45
00:34:45
00:34:50
00:34:52
00:34:54
00:34:55
00:34:59
00:35:03
00:35:07
00:35:13
00:35:14
00:35:14
00:35:16

GULLO

SAIA
CONTESINI
CARBOGNANI
MORA
COLANGELO
CASELLI
BRUNELLI
MONTALI
MANINI
TOFANI
TERZI
GIACOMAZZI
COFFRINI
LESIGNOLI
FAVALESI
COPELLI
DOTTI
PAGAN
RONCONI
CACCIANI
GRANELLI
COPERCHINI
FERRARI
ASCHIERI
DEL PORTO
ALLODI
FUSARO
CURATI
PELIZZONI
CARLOTTI
MASSINI
MARENGHI
BULZI
GIURANNO
DAIDONE
MONARI
BROUCILOVA
LENCIONI
RAMIREZ
CAFARO
DELMONTE
BERTINELLI
MESCHI
RASTELLI
VALENTINI
MALMESI
EMANUELLI
BERNARDI
SLANZI

GIOVANNI
FRANCISCO
IVANO
ARNALDO
FILIPPO
PASQUALE
LUCA
ROSARIO
JACOPO
ELENA
DOMENICO
GIUSEPPE
FEDERICO
MARCO
FRANCESCA
GIULIA
GABRIELE
FABRIZIO
EMANUELA
MICHELE
MICHELE
GREGORIO
FRANCESCA
GIULIO
ALBERTO
GIULIA
MARCO
ALFONSO
SIMONE
LUCA
DANIELE
BARBARA
ALESSANDRO
MAURIZIO
SERGIO
VINCENZO
ANDREA
PETRA
PIERO
MAURICIO
GIACOMO
MASSIMO
FEDERICO
MARCO
MASSIMO
MATILDE
COSTANZA
GIANMARCO
FRANCESCO
MIRCO
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1983
1969
1972
1976
1977
1975
1976
1980
1981
2003
1987
1974
1981
1970
1976
2003
1976
1966
1976
1981
1968
2002
1984
2002
1974
1992
1990
1966
1964
2004
1973
1988
1975
1977
1968
1974
1987
1978
1971
1964
1976
1964
1990
1971
1979
1994
2004
1968
2002
1975

SM35
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM40
JF
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM50
SF45
JF
SM45
SM55
SF45
SM40
SM50
PM
SF35
PM
SM45
SF
SM
SM55
SM55
M
SM45
SF
SM45
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM35
SF40
SM50
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM
SM50
SM40
SF
JF
SM50
PM
SM45

KINO MANA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
A TUTTAIASD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

9,92 RUNNING ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
+KUOTA ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
ATL. REGGIO ASD

RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICAVIVA A.S.D.
G.S. TOCCALMATTO
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

45
287
522
289
375
164
324

30
171
214
223

74

75
154
408

86
362
453
156
442

94
415

18
200
516
384

39
438
144
462

98

22
342
132
385
417

58

69

29
141

83
479
398
194
259
368
147
519

40
267

00:35:20
00:35:35
00:35:40
00:35:50
00:35:51
00:35:57
00:36:03
00:36:04
00:36:06
00:36:07
00:36:09
00:36:15
00:36:17
00:36:23
00:36:26
00:36:27
00:36:27
00:36:28
00:36:29
00:36:33
00:36:34
00:36:37
00:36:38
00:36:39
00:36:42
00:36:46
00:36:48
00:36:49
00:36:52
00:36:53
00:36:55
00:36:56
00:36:57
00:36:58
00:36:58
00:37:01
00:37:07
00:37:11
00:37:13
00:37:16
00:37:19
00:37:19
00:37:20
00:37:28
00:37:28
00:37:29
00:37:31
00:37:32
00:37:33
00:37:35

KROL
BERNARDI
VITARELLI
DALL'OLIO
BIONDI
BOSELLI
TRANCHINA
CANTONI
ASCOLILLO
FIORE
REVERBERI
MASELLI
CHIERICI
MONTEVERDI
VEZZOSI
TALIGNANI
CATALANO
ADORNI
VEZZANI
FULCINI
GELATI
MERLI
BENADUSI
SERATI
MARCHESI
GRANELLI
BRESCIANI
COLETTI
PAVARANI
PINI
ESPOSITO
CERINELLI
DALL'AGLIO
CAPORETTO
ARTONI
CARICATI
BRIGNOLI
GARBI
MINARI
TROIANO
BILZI
CREATI
AGRIANIDIS
VASSENA
SANTO
TIMELLI
MAZZERA
BASSI
CERESINI
SILVA

MACIE]
SIMONE
ROBERTO
LUCA
SAMUEL
GIUSEPPE
CARLO
DAVIDE
EMANUELE
ANDREA
RICCARDO
ALESSANDRO
PAOLO
MARTINA
ROSSANO
PAOLO
SALVATORE
ILARIA
ALESSANDRO
ALESSANDRO
MASSIMO
BEATRICE
CRISTIANO
RACHELE
GIULIA SOPHIE
SARA

DARIO
MATTEO
LUCA
RODOLFO
MARTINA
LUCA

DANTE
PAOLA
NICCOLO
CLAUDIO
MASSIMO
MASSIMO
VITTORIO
STEFANO
ENRICHETTA
LUIGI
NICOLAS
MARCO
BALDASSARE
DANILO
FILIPPO
MATTIA
ROCCO
GIULIANO
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1969
1986
1969
1969
1972
1975
1968
1973
1983
1974
1987
1964
1960
2003
1963
1977
1981
1971
1978
1978
1968
1988
1972
1974
2004
1996
1980
1976
1972
1977
1993
1965
1973
1972
1992
1967
1967
1976
1965
1966
1969
1956
1969
1965
1987
1979
1975
2006
1970
1962

SM50
SM35
SM50
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM45
SM35
SM55
SM60
JF
SM55
SM45
SM40
SF50
SM40
SM40
SM50
SF
SM50
SF45
JF
SF
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM45
SF
SM55
SM45
SF50
SM
SM55
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM55
SF50
SM65
SM50
SM55
SM35
SM40
SM45
AM
SM50
SM60

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

AS.D. 3T

CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATL. VIADANA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
ATLETICA MANARA

ASD RBML

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUN CARD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD



186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

506
76
451
492
526
31
295
44
311
286
49
448
435
296
266
283
185
269
359
512
378
370
387
380
493
402
293
476
120
420
201
461
530
169
170
504
280
150
103
503
35
294
352
501
508
79
297
73
394
199

00:37:39
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:41
00:37:41
00:37:41
00:37:42
00:37:47
00:37:47
00:37:48
00:37:49
00:37:50
00:37:50
00:37:54
00:37:57
00:37:57
00:37:58
00:38:02
00:38:05
00:38:07
00:38:08
00:38:08
00:38:08
00:38:10
00:38:10
00:38:10
00:38:10
00:38:12
00:38:15
00:38:16
00:38:24
00:38:25
00:38:26
00:38:26
00:38:28
00:38:35
00:38:38
00:38:38
00:38:40
00:38:41
00:38:42
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:46
00:38:47

BIZZI
VENTURINI
GRASSI
GALLI
CONSOLI
BORDI
ORLANDINI
PINI
BARONE

DI FEO
PICCIOLO
MARRA
BOCCHI
GOMEZ RUIZ
BERTOLOTTI
DINALE
LEGATI
CARUSO
ANGELLA
BONVISSUTO
VECCHI
MUNETTI
PIRONDINI
ALBIERI
MAGNANI
MELEGARI
CAVALIERI
ZIVERI
SERRA
GUARNIERI
CODELUPPI
FLAMMINI
CORRADINO
MAINARDI
CONTI
CHIESA
CATTANI
ZANLARI
ANELLI
FRANCAVILLA
STEFANI
SANDEI
TAROPPIO
GILARDI
BOZZINI
CATANZANO
AZZOLINI
BERTOLDI
NOUGADERE
MARCOMINI

LORENZO
MARCO
ENRICO
CRISTHIAN
MASSIMILIANO
MARCO
DENIS
SIMONE
GIOVANNI
FIORE
MAURIZIO
STEFANO
MATTEO
JOSE ANGEL
LORENZO
FRANCESCO
ARIANNA

CARLO ALBERTO

MATTEO
ANGELO
CARLOTTA
MARCO
LAURA
MASSIMO
VERONICA
NICOLA
GRETA
EDOARDO
GIAN MATTEO
MASSIMO
SIBILLA
LISA
ALESSANDRO
PAOLA
LUCA
MAURO
PAOLO
MARCO
ALESSIO
VITO
STEFANO
MARCELLO
EMANUELA
FRANCESCO
LUCA
NUNZIO
GABRIELE
SILVIA
ALEXANDRE
BARBARA
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1986
1961
1973
1976
1965
1977
1970
1974
1974
1976
1961
1985
1972
1975
1980
1973
1992
1984
1999
1975
1992
1968
1972
1982
1993
1979
1988
1975
1970
1964
1972
1975
1976
1980
1975
1961
1969
1959
1983
1972
1973
1984
1976
1967
1966
1978
1967
1988
1978
1974

SM35
SM60
SM45
SM45
SM55
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM60
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM40
SM45
SF
SM35
SM
SM45
SF
SM50
SF50
SM40
SF
SM40
SF
SM45
SM50
SM55
SF50
SF45
SM45
SF40
SM45
SM60
SM50
SM60
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM35
SF45
SM55
SM55
SM40
SM55
SF
SM40
SF45

PARMARATHON ASD
RUN CARD

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD
PARMARATHON ASD
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. REGGIO ASD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA



236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

423
457
95
391
109
284
264
133
173
232
104
62
411
80
127
118
110
240
93
142
11
168
379
90
456
227
388
54
409
195
215
365
416
350
458
38
465
377
349
108
128
300
468
123
65
364
34
392
304
396

00:38:49
00:38:52
00:38:56
00:38:59
00:39:01
00:39:02
00:39:04
00:39:06
00:39:06
00:39:11
00:39:13
00:39:14
00:39:16
00:39:19
00:39:20
00:39:22
00:39:22
00:39:22
00:39:23
00:39:26
00:39:27
00:39:31
00:39:31
00:39:34
00:39:35
00:39:36
00:39:37
00:39:38
00:39:39
00:39:40
00:39:41
00:39:42
00:39:44
00:39:44
00:39:45
00:39:47
00:39:47
00:39:48
00:39:48
00:39:49
00:39:52
00:39:57
00:39:57
00:39:57
00:39:59
00:40:00
00:40:03
00:40:04
00:40:07
00:40:09

CORRADI
COLOMBI
ANASTASI
BUSCICCHIO
FALBO
TEDESCO
FABBI
GRASSI
ZANNI

ORATI

ELEZI
GIACOBBE
LONGHI
CONTINI
MUSSI
GORRERI
ARCURI
GENNARI
ABELLI
DELPOGETTO
LUDERGNANI
BADARI
PARMIGGIANI
ZOBOLI
RABONI
FRIGNANI
COLONNA
ALIANI
CHIASTRA
FERRARAZZO

BRUNAZZI CELASCHI

BONICI
MOLET
RIZZOLI
RUBERTELLI
FELISA
D'ANDREA
VASAPOLLO
BERNI
FABBRI

PERI
AVANZINI
POLETTI
GROSSI
BRANCOLINI
ROSSI
MONTAGNA
BUSATO
ZANETTI
DOSSENA

MAURIZIO
PAOLO
PAOLO
FRANCESCA
GIULIANO
CLAUDIA
NICOLA

IvO
DANIELE
ROBERTO
ERIDA
ROSARIO
ELENA
FILIPPO
DAVIDE
MICHELE
ANNARITA
SILVIA
GIAN FRANCO
ROBERTO
GIOVANNI
LUCA
MARCO
LAURA
VERUSKA
FRANCESCO
GIUSEPPE
MARCELLO
MARCO
ROBERTO
NICOLA
STEFANO
ELENA IRINA
RAFFAELLA
MICHELE
ALBERTA
CALOGERO
MATTEO
GABRIELE
ANDREA
ROBERTO
RAFFAELLA
MARTANGELA
ALESSANDRA
SARA
WALTER
DAVIDE
DAVIDE
LUIGI
DENIS

T X X=X="Tm7Tmm7mTmITIIIZ=2"71T2T711T11M1IIZIIITZ=2"711r1TMZIIZXZ=2™"1T1TIZ=2m""TMT™mNnmIIIII7TMmZZ™mmZIZIIRIMZX

1977
1969
1973
1986
1977
1975
1985
1954
1962
1963
1983
1970
1976
1964
1977
1977
1981
1958
1972
1966
1971
1997
1965
1986
1973
1966
1965
1973
1965
1970
1973
1977
1980
1964
1981
1976
1981
1989
1962
1948
1964
1972
1971
1966
1971
1980
1977
1982
1974
1980

SM45
SM50
SM45
SF35
SM45
SF45
SM35
SM65
SM60
SM55
SF35
SM50
SF45
SM55
SM45
SM45
SF40
SF60
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM
SM55
SF35
SF45
SM55
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM50
SM45
SM45
SF40
SF55
SM40
SF45
SM40
SM
SM60
SM70
SM55
SF50
SF50
SM55
SF50
SM40
SM45
SM40
SM45
SM40

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUN CARD

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

KINO MANA

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

PARMARATHON ASD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

C.U.S. PARMA

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

PARMARATHON ASD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

AS.D. 3T

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

PARMARATHON ASD

ASD RBML

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD F70 FREESPORT

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID

RUN CARD



286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335

99
236
426
472
406
177
505
229
454
153
485
412

143
157
163
399
400
436
302
71
43
383
490
463
261
434
68
494
447
175
131
130
117
245
348
182
258
315
61
233
122
303
277
102
78
77
12
386
243

00:40:09
00:40:10
00:40:10
00:40:11
00:40:12
00:40:17
00:40:20
00:40:21
00:40:23
00:40:26
00:40:29
00:40:29
00:40:35
00:40:37
00:40:40
00:40:41
00:40:44
00:40:44
00:40:49
00:40:52
00:41:09
00:41:10
00:41:12
00:41:19
00:41:28
00:41:28
00:41:29
00:41:31
00:41:33
00:41:38
00:41:38
00:41:42
00:41:48
00:41:54
00:41:55
00:41:55
00:41:56
00:41:57
00:42:04
00:42:04
00:42:05
00:42:08
00:42:11
00:42:12
00:42:13
00:42:18
00:42:18
00:42:19
00:42:24
00:42:27

SORESI BORDINI

GIOFFRE'
NICORICI
BELLETTI
BELLOPEDE
DOMIANO
BUSSONI
TOMAL
SANSONE
MONTEVERDI
DALLASTA
PORTESANI
CONTI
BERNARDI
MORI

PAINI
SCHIANCHI
RAGNI
BALUTTO
VISENTINI
CUSUMANO
BONATI
KUMRIC
RIMONDI
COPERCINI
RIGHINI
LUSHA
CAMORALI
CORRECT
D'ANNA
PREZIOSO
DE ANGELIS
GANDOLFI
TAGLIAFERRI
CAU

ZONI
GAMBAZZA
CARPI
FORESTALI
MALDINI
FANFONI
MONTANARI
PACE
BRUGNOLI
PESSINA
FERRAGUTI
RENDA
MARCHESELLI
ZERBINI
FIORENZA

CHIARA
ANTONINO
ELENA
ANDREA
DAVIDE
LUCA
IVANO
MASSIMILIANO
MARCELLO
MASSIMO
MARCO
MASSIMO
STEFANIA
NICOLA
MICHELE
SCILLA
PIETRO
PAOLO
LORENZO
ANDREA

BALDASSARE GIO

MARCELLO
GORAN
ALBERTO
ENRICO
FABRIZIO
DALI
PIERLUIGI
STEFANO
MARCELLA
NATALE
PAOLA
PIETRO
GIORGIO
GIANPIERO
STEFANIA

MARCO RENATO

MARTINA
RINO
ROBERTO
ANDREA
LUCA
MYRTA
ILARIA
MONICA
VALENTINA
RICCARDO
MASSIMILIANO
ERIKA
ELISA
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1968
1966
1983
1967
1970
1974
1961
1975
1972
1962
1976
1963
1973
1969
1978
1970
1970
1969
1993
1982
1976
1997
1978
2002
1970
1969
1976
1965
1973
1973
1989
1964
1966
1965
1968
1967
1970
1992
1971
1965
1971
1969
1994
1987
1967
1979
1981
1976
1992
1984

SF50
SM55
SF35
SM55
SM50
SM45
SM60
SM45
SM50
SM60
SM45
SM55
SF45
SM50
SM40
SF50
SM50
SM50
SM
SM40
SM45
SM
SM40
PM
SM50
SM50
SF45
SM55
SM45
SF45
SM
SF55
SM55
SM55
SM50
SF55
SM50
SF
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM50
SF
SF35
SF55
SF40
SM40
SM45
SF
SF35

C.U.S. PARMA

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

PARMARATHON ASD

PARMARATHON ASD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

PARMARATHON ASD

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

+KUOTA ASD

RUNTOME ASD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

+KUOTA ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

RUN CARD

GR. POD. MONTE SANT'ANGELO

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

PARMARATHON ASD

PARMARATHON ASD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

RUN CARD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

ATLETICA MANARA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

ASD RBML

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE



336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385

523
336
322
332
36
478
373
51
288
100
309
167
299
358
334
307
356
166
174
66
159
238
184
112
16
15
134
433
228
443
42
82
21
19
136
139
231
222
208
207
343
224
26
47
366
257
241
499
25
206

00:42:27
00:42:31
00:42:31
00:42:33
00:42:37
00:42:37
00:42:40
00:42:43
00:42:46
00:42:55
00:42:56
00:42:56
00:42:57
00:43:01
00:43:04
00:43:05
00:43:18
00:43:19
00:43:19
00:43:21
00:43:28
00:43:35
00:43:36
00:43:44
00:43:49
00:43:49
00:43:50
00:43:54
00:43:54
00:43:54
00:43:55
00:43:56
00:44:01
00:44:02
00:44:02
00:44:12
00:44:12
00:44:14
00:44:14
00:44:14
00:44:15
00:44:18
00:44:23
00:44:28
00:44:37
00:44:39
00:44:42
00:44:44
00:44:57
00:44:57

ZELI
MINARI
CAFFAGNINI
ZECCA
MAGGIO
MAROTTA
RUFFOLO
GUIDOLIN
CARRA
PEDRELLI
GRECO
TODARO
VIDALI
CORUZZI
FUSCO
DEPEDRI
DE CESARE
RABITTI
D'AGNELLI
GAZZA
MEZZADRI
LESIGNOLI
TRAZZI
CORRENTE
AMADEI
DALLATURCA
LIDA TANZI
BOTTI
CABRINI
MELIS
CARUSO
OLIVIERI
STRINA
CAFARO
FAVERO
BELLINI
CARDILLO
SPOTTI
MANCINO
DEMERICO
GRASSI
FERA
AGNETTI
QUINTAVALLA
FRANCIOSI
VERNIZZI
FRATTINI
MELEGARI
SALATI
BARONI

CLAUDIO
ALICE
LINDA
GERARDO
IVAN
ROBERTO
FRANCESCO
JESSICA
DANIELE
VERONICA
ALBINO
ANDREA
GIOVANNA
GIOVANNI
ELVIRO
MARCO
ROSARIO
DEBORAH
SIMONA
EMILIO
DAVIDE
EMILIANO
ANDREA
VINCENZO
SIMONA
DIEGO
LUIGI
ETTORE
GABRIELE
GAIA
DANIELE
ROBERTA
ILENIA
ANGELO
EMANUELE
BERNARDO
MADDALENA
NICOLA
PIERLUIGI
CLAUDIA
DAVIDE
CLAUDIO
LORENZO
ALESSANDRO
VITTORIO
ARIANNA
MARZIA
GRETA
DANIELE
ANDREA
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1968
2005
2005
1967
2001
1974
1966
1976
1966
1971
1952
1975
1970
1983
1971
1965
1968
1973
1991
1968
1978
1971
1965
1956
1971
1970
1965
1980
1965
1976
1977
1969
1980
1984
1971
1977
1972
1978
1982
1985
1972
1975
1975
1967
1959
1995
1955
2005
1964
1970

SM50
AF
AF

SM55
PM

SM45

SM55

SF45

SM55

SF50

SM70

SM45

SF50

SM35

SM50

SM55

SM50

SF45
SF

SM50

SM40

SM50

SM55

SM65

SF50

SM50

SM55

SM40

SM55

SF45

SM45

SF50

SF40

SM35

SM50

SM45

SF50

SM40

SM40

SF35

SM50

SM45

SM45

SM55

SM60
SF

SF65
AF

SM55

SM50

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA MANARA
A.S.C.D. NUMBER ONE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD
PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA PRO CANOSA
G.S. TOCCALMATTO
CRAL TEP
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
RUN CARD

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
RUN CARD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
PARMARATHON ASD
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA



386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

344
138
445
444
251
418
369
92
509
32
325
327
152
151
318
382
291
217
480
467
432
63
367
321
482
242
198
271
272
188
246
524
255
189
316
276
60
475
474
56
360
244
235
220
97
429
64
459

00:44:58
00:45:08
00:45:27
00:45:27
00:45:28
00:45:34
00:45:39
00:45:39
00:45:39
00:45:59
00:46:02
00:46:16
00:46:21
00:46:22
00:46:26
00:46:46
00:46:47
00:46:50
00:46:50
00:47:01
00:47:02
00:47:07
00:47:10
00:47:12
00:47:13
00:47:13
00:47:31
00:47:38
00:47:38
00:47:39
00:47:40
00:47:40
00:47:41
00:47:47
00:47:57
00:48:11
00:48:15
00:48:29
00:48:30
00:48:41
00:49:01
00:50:16
00:50:16
00:50:24
00:50:36
00:50:36
00:51:42
00:52:31

BERTOLI
BOCCHI
POMA
GENNARI

EL MADIOUNI
BIGLIARDI
SCACCAGLIA
GRASSI
DOTTORELLO
VICARIOTTO
RONCHINI
NUNZIATA
FAVA

DE DOMINICIS
MELEGARI
ZISA
CORALLO
SAGGIORO
CASSETTA
FERMI
BARBACINI
UGOLINI
RICCI
TASSONI
MUSIARI

LA MORTE
VITRANO
TEDALDI
SIGNORINI
GROSSI
CANTONI

DI CATERINO
MAGNANI
CASTALDELLO
FORESTALI
SACCON
MELLONI
PICELLO
OLIVETO
ROSSI

LEONI

OLARI
ZANELLATI

DI BLASI
IEZZI
SCARAZZINI
MONTAGNA
DALL'AGLIO

CRISTINA
SILVIA
GIANGUIDO
SIMONA
NADIA

SARA
PATRIZIA
TATIANA
VINCENZO
MICHELA
ALESSANDRO
ROSARIO
CRISTINA
DONATELLA
ANDREA
YURI

LUIGI
FRANCESCO
ILARIA
ELENA
ANDREA
GINO
ALBERTO
MARIA ILARIA
TIZIANA
CATERINA
ERIKA

GIAN MARCO
FEDERICA
MARGHERITA
EMANUELA
MARIA RACHELE
CINZIA
EMANUELE
DIEGO
LORENZO
MONICA
DANIELE
DOMENICA
MONICA
RITA
DEBORAH
TIZIANO
ANDREA
ELISA
ELISABETTA
LUCA
RAFFAELLA
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1970
1962
1962
1965
1984
1971
1967
1974
1947
1978
1979
1972
1970
1966
1960
1985
1981
1973
1973
1994
1970
1957
1961
1971
1968
1963
1973
1978
1985
1989
1965
1970
1966
1962
2003
1974
1977
1979
1979
1974
1975
1970
1969
1979
1982
1971
1964
1943

SF50
SF60
SM60
SF55
SF35
SF50
SF55
SM45
SM75
SF40
SM40
SM50
SM50
SF55
SM60
SM35
SM40
SM45
SF45
SF
SM50
SM65
SM60
SF50
SF50
SF55
SF45
SM40
SF35
SF
SF55
SF50
SF55
SM60
M
SM45
SF45
SM40
SF40
SF45
SF45
SF50
SM50
SM40
SF40
SF50
SM55
SF75

PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA MANARA

RUN CARD

+KUOTA ASD

+KUOTA ASD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ASD RBML

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

ASD RBML

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD F70 FREESPORT
ATLETICA MANARA
+KUOTA ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

ATLETICAVIVA A.S.D.
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
+KUOTA ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO



CLASSIFICA MASCHILE

Pos
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Pett
1
191
192
497
193
314
498
6
439
496
209
487
488
202
481
514
339
270
500
85
305
513
268
329
410
489
162
96
340
273
186
9
470
328
260
23
290
450
107
10
404
527
298
413
181
464
213
502

Tempo
00:24:37
00:25:48
00:26:07
00:26:10
00:26:41
00:27:10
00:27:20
00:27:22
00:27:27
00:28:03
00:28:11
00:28:23
00:28:25
00:28:50
00:28:53
00:28:57
00:28:58
00:29:02
00:29:08
00:29:15
00:29:16
00:29:17
00:29:24
00:29:36
00:29:38
00:29:38
00:30:03
00:30:06
00:30:09
00:30:14
00:30:22
00:30:27
00:30:36
00:30:37
00:30:38
00:30:38
00:30:40
00:30:41
00:30:51
00:30:55
00:30:58
00:31:03
00:31:03
00:31:06
00:31:07
00:31:08
00:31:13
00:31:14

Cognome
SANGUINETTI
RINALDI
CHITTI
RUGGIERO
CIOBANU
GRENTI
GERVASI
SCARICA
CIATI
SANTINI
FIORE
FONTANA
BOTTAZZI
CHIODO
ARENA
TOSCANI
QUINTAVALLA

PINTO POLIGNANO

BOUMALIK
ZACCARDI
DEMAIO
CANALI
POLLORSI
FRANCHI
PANCRAT
GALLONI
PANCIROLI
CECERE
PIUMI

TUCCI
RINALDI
MARTINI
NOTARI
BORDI
TIRIPICCHIO
NEGRI
RIZZOLI
DELGROSSO
CASTAGNA
GROPPELLI
MASTRAPASQUA
LENA

LODI RIZZINI
JECHIU

CECI

LOISI
ALINOVI
CAMATTINI

Nome
ANDREA
MARCO
DARIO
DANILO
CRISTIAN
EMANUELE
FABIO
NICOLA
FABIO
DANIELE
GIOVANNI
NICCOLO'
SEBASTIANO
ALBERTO
SIMONE
ALESSANDRO
MATTIA
ANTOINE
FAICAL
ALESSANDRO
FRANCESCO
ANDREA
FABIO
FRANCESCO
CONSTANTIN
GIACOMO
LUCA
SIMONE
GABRIELE
GUIDO
ROCCO
PIETRO
ALESSANDRO
STEFANO
MARCO
PIETRO

LUCA
TOMMASO
GIANFRANCO
CLAUDIO
ANDREA
PIERPAOLO
FEDERICO
ANDRIAN
GIAN MARIA
CARMINE
DAVIDE
ALESSANDRO

Sex
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Anno Cat
1992 SM
1994 SM
1993 SM
1991 SM
1993 SM
1995 SM
1988 SM
1997 SM
1994 SM
1988 SM
1986  SM35
2004 ™
2006 AM
1996 SM
2000 PM
2004 ™
2004 M
1997 SM
1975  SM45
1975  SM45
1981  SM40
2004 ™
1988 SM
1993 SM
1992 SM
2001 PM
2000 PM
1983  SM35
2001 PM
1988 SM
1990 SM
1971  SM50
1975  SM45
1982  SM40
1968  SM50
1988 SM
1982  SM40
2002 PM
1967  SM55
1962  SM60
1980  SM40
1991 SM
1977  SM45
1979  SM40
1987  SM35
1979  SM40
1976  SM45
1975  SM45

Societa

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
BALLOTTA CAMP
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA MANARA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A.S.D.
C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
A.S.D. 3T

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
BALLOTTA CAMP

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
A.S.D. 3T

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
AS.D. 3T

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

292
275
115
484
345
466
46
41
357
306
338
310
507
149
178
330
203
419
28
317
347
397
190
441
219
135
140
59
473
313
301
176
403
265
53
111
196
48
312
511
351
393
205
252
57
521
337
126
211
204

00:31:16
00:31:40
00:31:40
00:31:41
00:31:46
00:31:46
00:31:46
00:31:48
00:32:01
00:32:05
00:32:15
00:32:20
00:32:22
00:32:30
00:32:32
00:32:39
00:32:43
00:32:45
00:32:55
00:32:55
00:33:13
00:33:14
00:33:15
00:33:17
00:33:18
00:33:23
00:33:23
00:33:31
00:33:34
00:33:35
00:33:35
00:33:37
00:33:38
00:33:39
00:33:41
00:33:41
00:33:42
00:33:43
00:33:53
00:33:54
00:33:55
00:34:03
00:34:05
00:34:09
00:34:10
00:34:15
00:34:17
00:34:23
00:34:28
00:34:29

BARANI
PULCINI
FAMA'
OLIVIERI
CAPUTO
SICOLO
MARRANGONE
ORSINI
TICCHI
ZEFFERI
ARRIGONI
DONELLI
MEZZADRI
MENONI
LEONCINI
COLLOVINI
BERTOLINO
MASSI
SANTINI
PATTERA
LEUZZI
VOLPI
PICCINOTTI
FALDE
FERRARI
ALLODI
VIZZINI
DOTTI
GULLO
SAIA
CONTESINI
CARBOGNANI
MORA
COLANGELO
CASELLI
BRUNELLI
MONTALI
TOFANI
TERZI
GIACOMAZZI
COFFRINI
COPELLI
DOTTI
RONCONI
CACCIANI
GRANELLI
FERRARI
ASCHIERI
ALLODI
FUSARO

FABIO
DANIELE
FRANCESCO
ENRICO
ANDREA
ALESSANDRO
EMANUEL
LORENZO
FABIO
FABRIZIO
SIMONE
ALESSANDRO
LUCA
GUIDO
MAURIZIO
LUCA
FRANCESCO
VALERIO
STEFANO
MIRCO
ALESSANDRO
MIRKO
LORENZO
NICOLA
MANUEL
ANDREA
MARCO
GUIDO
GIOVANNI
FRANCISCO
IVANO
ARNALDO
FILIPPO
PASQUALE
LUCA
ROSARIO
JACOPO
DOMENICO
GIUSEPPE
FEDERICO
MARCO
GABRIELE
FABRIZIO
MICHELE
MICHELE
GREGORIO
GIULIO
ALBERTO
MARCO
ALFONSO
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1974
1967
1973
1973
1982
1974
1972
1977
1977
1973
1973
1980
1971
1978
1973
1992
1971
1974
1975
1990
1981
1980
1995
1980
1983
1972
1975
1980
1983
1969
1972
1976
1977
1975
1976
1980
1981
1987
1974
1981
1970
1976
1966
1981
1968
2002
2002
1974
1990
1966

SM45
SM55
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM
SM40
SM40
SM
SM40
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM40
SM35
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM35
SM45
SM40
SM50
SM45
SM55
SM40
SM50
PM
PM
SM45
SM
SM55

AS.D. 3T

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

+KUOTA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
G.P. MARCIATORI PARMENSI
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

UISP

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD FIDAS GNARRO JET MATTEI

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
SPEZIA MARATHON DLF
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
KINO MANA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
A TUTTAIASD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
9,92 RUNNING ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

+KUOTA ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

323
518
55
172
50
274
81
401
256
460
155
158
263
414
13
405
335
428
45
287
522
289
375
164
324
30
171
214
223
74
75
408
86
362
156
442
94
18
39
438
144
462
22
342
385
417
58
69
29
141

00:34:30
00:34:31
00:34:39
00:34:39
00:34:40
00:34:40
00:34:40
00:34:44
00:34:45
00:34:50
00:34:52
00:34:54
00:34:55
00:34:59
00:35:03
00:35:14
00:35:14
00:35:16
00:35:20
00:35:35
00:35:40
00:35:50
00:35:51
00:35:57
00:36:03
00:36:04
00:36:06
00:36:07
00:36:09
00:36:15
00:36:17
00:36:26
00:36:27
00:36:27
00:36:29
00:36:33
00:36:34
00:36:38
00:36:48
00:36:49
00:36:52
00:36:53
00:36:56
00:36:57
00:36:58
00:37:01
00:37:07
00:37:11
00:37:13
00:37:16

CURATI
PELIZZONI
CARLOTTI
MARENGHI
BULZI
GIURANNO
DAIDONE
MONARI
LENCIONI
RAMIREZ
CAFARO
DELMONTE
BERTINELLI
MESCHI
RASTELLI
EMANUELLI
BERNARDI
SLANZI
KROL
BERNARDI
VITARELLI
DALL'OLIO
BIONDI
BOSELLI
TRANCHINA
CANTONI
ASCOLILLO
FIORE
REVERBERI
MASELLI
CHIERICI
VEZZOSI
TALIGNANI
CATALANO
VEZZANI
FULCINI
GELATI
BENADUSI
BRESCIANI
COLETTI
PAVARANI
PINI
CERINELLI
DALL'AGLIO
ARTONI
CARICATI
BRIGNOLI
GARBI
MINARI
TROIANO

SIMONE
LUCA
DANIELE
ALESSANDRO
MAURIZIO
SERGIO
VINCENZO
ANDREA
PIERO
MAURICIO
GIACOMO
MASSIMO
FEDERICO
MARCO
MASSIMO
GIANMARCO
FRANCESCO
MIRCO
MACIE]
SIMONE
ROBERTO
LUCA
SAMUEL
GIUSEPPE
CARLO
DAVIDE
EMANUELE
ANDREA
RICCARDO
ALESSANDRO
PAOLO
ROSSANO
PAOLO
SALVATORE
ALESSANDRO
ALESSANDRO
MASSIMO
CRISTIANO
DARIO
MATTEO
LUCA
RODOLFO
LUCA

DANTE
NICCOLO
CLAUDIO
MASSIMO
MASSIMO
VITTORIO
STEFANO
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1964
2004
1973
1975
1977
1968
1974
1987
1971
1964
1976
1964
1990
1971
1979
1968
2002
1975
1969
1986
1969
1969
1972
1975
1968
1973
1983
1974
1987
1964
1960
1963
1977
1981
1978
1978
1968
1972
1980
1976
1972
1977
1965
1973
1992
1967
1967
1976
1965
1966

SM55
M
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM50
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM
SM50
SM40
SM50
PM
SM45
SM50
SM35
SM50
SM50
SM50
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM45
SM35
SM55
SM60
SM55
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM40
SM50
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM55
SM45
SM
SM55
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM55

PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
ATL. REGGIO ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICAVIVA A.S.D.
G.S. TOCCALMATTO
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

AS.D. 3T

CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA
CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
ATL. VIADANA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TANETO
ASD RBML

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI



149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

479
398
194
259
368
147
519
40
267
506
76
451
492
526
31
295
44
311
286
49
448
435
296
266
283
269
359
512
370
380
402
476
120
420
530
170
504
280
150
103
503
35
294
501
508
79
297
394
423
457

00:37:19
00:37:20
00:37:28
00:37:28
00:37:29
00:37:31
00:37:32
00:37:33
00:37:35
00:37:39
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:40
00:37:41
00:37:41
00:37:41
00:37:42
00:37:47
00:37:47
00:37:48
00:37:49
00:37:50
00:37:50
00:37:54
00:37:57
00:37:58
00:38:02
00:38:07
00:38:08
00:38:10
00:38:10
00:38:10
00:38:12
00:38:24
00:38:26
00:38:26
00:38:28
00:38:35
00:38:38
00:38:38
00:38:40
00:38:41
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:45
00:38:46
00:38:49
00:38:52

CREATI
AGRIANIDIS
VASSENA
SANTO
TIMELLI
MAZZERA
BASSI
CERESINI
SILVA

BIZZI
VENTURINI
GRASSI
GALLI
CONSOLI
BORDI
ORLANDINI
PINI
BARONE

DI FEO
PICCIOLO
MARRA
BOCCHI
GOMEZ RUIZ
BERTOLOTTI
DINALE
CARUSO
ANGELLA
BONVISSUTO
MUNETTI
ALBIERI
MELEGARI
ZIVERI
SERRA
GUARNIERI
CORRADINO
CONTI
CHIESA
CATTANI
ZANLARI
ANELLI
FRANCAVILLA
STEFANI
SANDEI
GILARDI
BOZZINI
CATANZANO
AZZOLINI
NOUGADERE
CORRADI
COLOMBI

LUIGI
NICOLAS
MARCO
BALDASSARE
DANILO
FILIPPO
MATTIA
ROCCO
GIULIANO
LORENZO
MARCO
ENRICO
CRISTHIAN
MASSIMILIANO
MARCO
DENIS
SIMONE
GIOVANNI
FIORE
MAURIZIO
STEFANO
MATTEO
JOSE ANGEL
LORENZO
FRANCESCO
CARLO ALBERTO
MATTEO
ANGELO
MARCO
MASSIMO
NICOLA
EDOARDO
GIAN MATTEO
MASSIMO
ALESSANDRO
LUCA

MAURO
PAOLO
MARCO
ALESSIO
VITO
STEFANO
MARCELLO
FRANCESCO
LUCA
NUNZIO
GABRIELE
ALEXANDRE
MAURIZIO
PAOLO
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1956
1969
1965
1987
1979
1975
2006
1970
1962
1986
1961
1973
1976
1965
1977
1970
1974
1974
1976
1961
1985
1972
1975
1980
1973
1984
1999
1975
1968
1982
1979
1975
1970
1964
1976
1975
1961
1969
1959
1983
1972
1973
1984
1967
1966
1978
1967
1978
1977
1969

SM65
SM50
SM55
SM35
SM40
SM45
AM
SM50
SM60
SM35
SM60
SM45
SM45
SM55
SM45
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM45
SM60
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM40
SM45
SM35
SM
SM45
SM50
SM40
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM55
SM45
SM45
SM60
SM50
SM60
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM35
SM55
SM55
SM40
SM55
SM40
SM45
SM50

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUN CARD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
RUN CARD

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD
PARMARATHON ASD
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
ATL. CASONE NOCETO



199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248

95
109
264
133
173
232

62

80
127
118

93
142

11
168
379
227
388

54
409
195
215
365
458
465
377
349
108
128
364

34
392
304
396
236
472
406
177
505
229
454
153
485
412
143
157
399
400
436
302

71

00:38:56
00:39:01
00:39:04
00:39:06
00:39:06
00:39:11
00:39:14
00:39:19
00:39:20
00:39:22
00:39:23
00:39:26
00:39:27
00:39:31
00:39:31
00:39:36
00:39:37
00:39:38
00:39:39
00:39:40
00:39:41
00:39:42
00:39:45
00:39:47
00:39:48
00:39:48
00:39:49
00:39:52
00:40:00
00:40:03
00:40:04
00:40:07
00:40:09
00:40:10
00:40:11
00:40:12
00:40:17
00:40:20
00:40:21
00:40:23
00:40:26
00:40:29
00:40:29
00:40:37
00:40:40
00:40:44
00:40:44
00:40:49
00:40:52
00:41:09

ANASTASI
FALBO

FABBI
GRASSI
ZANNI

ORATI
GIACOBBE
CONTINI
MUSSI
GORRERI
ABELLI
DELPOGETTO
LUDERGNANI
BADARI
PARMIGGIANI
FRIGNANI
COLONNA
ALIANI
CHIASTRA
FERRARAZZO

BRUNAZZI CELASCHI

BONICI
RUBERTELLI
D'ANDREA
VASAPOLLO
BERNI
FABBRI
PERI

ROSSI
MONTAGNA
BUSATO
ZANETTI
DOSSENA
GIOFFRE'
BELLETTI
BELLOPEDE
DOMIANO
BUSSONI
TOMAL
SANSONE
MONTEVERDI
DALLASTA
PORTESANI
BERNARDI
MORI
SCHIANCHI
RAGNI
BALUTTO
VISENTINI
CUSUMANO

PAOLO
GIULIANO
NICOLA
IvO
DANIELE
ROBERTO
ROSARIO
FILIPPO
DAVIDE
MICHELE
GIAN FRANCO
ROBERTO
GIOVANNI
LUCA
MARCO
FRANCESCO
GIUSEPPE
MARCELLO
MARCO
ROBERTO
NICOLA
STEFANO
MICHELE
CALOGERO
MATTEO
GABRIELE
ANDREA
ROBERTO
WALTER
DAVIDE
DAVIDE
LUIGIL
DENIS
ANTONINO
ANDREA
DAVIDE
LUCA
IVANO
MASSIMILIANO
MARCELLO
MASSIMO
MARCO
MASSIMO
NICOLA
MICHELE
PIETRO
PAOLO
LORENZO
ANDREA
BALDASSARE GIO
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1973
1977
1985
1954
1962
1963
1970
1964
1977
1977
1972
1966
1971
1997
1965
1966
1965
1973
1965
1970
1973
1977
1981
1981
1989
1962
1948
1964
1980
1977
1982
1974
1980
1966
1967
1970
1974
1961
1975
1972
1962
1976
1963
1969
1978
1970
1969
1993
1982
1976

SM45
SM45
SM35
SM65
SM60
SM55
SM50
SM55
SM45
SM45
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM
SM55
SM55
SM55
SM45
SM55
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM
SM60
SM70
SM55
SM40
SM45
SM40
SM45
SM40
SM55
SM55
SM50
SM45
SM60
SM45
SM50
SM60
SM45
SM55
SM50
SM40
SM50
SM50
SM
SM40
SM45

RUN CARD
PARMARATHON ASD
RUN CARD

KINO MANA

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI
RUN CARD

RUN CARD

RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
G.S. TOCCALMATTO
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

AS.D. 3T

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
PARMARATHON ASD
ASD RBML

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI
C.U.S. PARMA

ASD F70 FREESPORT
RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
ATL. CASTENASO CELTIC DRUID
RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
+KUOTA ASD

RUNTOME ASD

RUN CARD



249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

43
383
490
463
261

68
494
175
130
117
245
182
315

61
233
122

77

12
523
332

36
478
373
288
309
167
358
334
307
356

66
159
238
184
112

15
134
433
228

42

19
136
139
222
208
343
224

26

47
366

00:41:10
00:41:12
00:41:19
00:41:28
00:41:28
00:41:31
00:41:33
00:41:38
00:41:48
00:41:54
00:41:55
00:41:56
00:42:04
00:42:04
00:42:05
00:42:08
00:42:18
00:42:19
00:42:27
00:42:33
00:42:37
00:42:37
00:42:40
00:42:46
00:42:56
00:42:56
00:43:01
00:43:04
00:43:05
00:43:18
00:43:21
00:43:28
00:43:35
00:43:36
00:43:44
00:43:49
00:43:50
00:43:54
00:43:54
00:43:55
00:44:02
00:44:02
00:44:12
00:44:14
00:44:14
00:44:15
00:44:18
00:44:23
00:44:28
00:44:37

BONATI
KUMRIC
RIMONDI
COPERCINI
RIGHINI
CAMORALI
CORRECT
PREZIOSO
GANDOLFI
TAGLIAFERRI
CAU
GAMBAZZA
FORESTALI
MALDINI
FANFONI
MONTANARI
RENDA
MARCHESELLI
ZELI

ZECCA
MAGGIO
MAROTTA
RUFFOLO
CARRA
GRECO
TODARO
CORUZZI
FUSCO
DEPEDRI

DE CESARE
GAZZA
MEZZADRI
LESIGNOLI
TRAZZI
CORRENTE
DALLATURCA
LIDA TANZI
BOTTI
CABRINI
CARUSO
CAFARO
FAVERO
BELLINI
SPOTTI
MANCINO
GRASSI
FERA
AGNETTI
QUINTAVALLA
FRANCIOSI

MARCELLO
GORAN
ALBERTO
ENRICO
FABRIZIO
PIERLUIGI
STEFANO
NATALE
PIETRO
GIORGIO
GIANPIERO

MARCO RENATO

RINO
ROBERTO
ANDREA
LUCA
RICCARDO
MASSIMILIANO
CLAUDIO
GERARDO
IVAN
ROBERTO
FRANCESCO
DANIELE
ALBINO
ANDREA
GIOVANNI
ELVIRO
MARCO
ROSARIO
EMILIO
DAVIDE
EMILIANO
ANDREA
VINCENZO
DIEGO
LUIGI
ETTORE
GABRIELE
DANIELE
ANGELO
EMANUELE
BERNARDO
NICOLA
PIERLUIGI
DAVIDE
CLAUDIO
LORENZO
ALESSANDRO
VITTORIO

T XXXXXXZXXZEXEXXXEXEXRERRERXREIXRXIXXIXRXEIXREIXRIXXEIXXZIXXX(RXE=EXRXE=EXXXXXRXX=XRX==EX=IXXXRXX=X=E=X=<X=®==xx=x=ZXxH?Z®:X<H?®X

1997
1978
2002
1970
1969
1965
1973
1989
1966
1965
1968
1970
1971
1965
1971
1969
1981
1976
1968
1967
2001
1974
1966
1966
1952
1975
1983
1971
1965
1968
1968
1978
1971
1965
1956
1970
1965
1980
1965
1977
1984
1971
1977
1978
1982
1972
1975
1975
1967
1959

SM
SM40
PM
SM50
SM50
SM55
SM45
SM
SM55
SM55
SM50
SM50
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM50
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM55
PM
SM45
SM55
SM55
SM70
SM45
SM35
SM50
SM55
SM50
SM50
SM40
SM50
SM55
SM65
SM50
SM55
SM40
SM55
SM45
SM35
SM50
SM45
SM40
SM40
SM50
SM45
SM45
SM55
SM60

RUN CARD
RUN CARD
C.U.S. PARMA
RUN CARD

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

C.U.S. PARMA
ASD RBML

GR. POD. MONTE SANT'ANGELO

PARMARATHON ASD
PARMARATHON ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATLETICA MANARA

RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
ATLETICA MANARA
A.S.C.D. NUMBER ONE
ATL. CASONE NOCETO

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
ASD RBML

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

G.S. TOCCALMATTO
CRAL TEP
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD



299 25 00:44:57  SALATI

300 206 00:44:57 BARONI

301 445 00:45:27 POMA

302 509 00:45:39 DOTTORELLO
303 325 00:46:02  RONCHINI
304 327 00:46:16  NUNZIATA
305 318 00:46:26  MELEGARI
306 382 00:46:46  ZISA

307 291 00:46:47 CORALLO
308 217 00:46:50  SAGGIORO
309 432 00:47:02  BARBACINI
310 63 00:47:07 UGOLINI

311 367 00:47:10  RICCI

312 271 00:47:38  TEDALDI

313 189 00:47:47 CASTALDELLO
314 316 00:47:57 FORESTALI
315 276 00:48:11  SACCON

316 475 00:48:29  PICELLO

317 235 00:50:16  ZANELLATI
318 220 00:50:24 DI BLASI
319 64 00:51:42 MONTAGNA

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE

Pos Pett Tempo Cognome

1 430 00:29:19  PIERLI

2 529 00:29:27  VENTURELLI
3 333 00:30:40  ARRIGONI

4 320 00:31:45 BALESTRA

5 371 00:31:54  SCHIANCHI
6 431 00:31:55 MORLINI

7 424 00:32:01  FERRARI

8 281 00:32:20  ADORNI

9 8 00:33:19  PASINI

10 354 00:33:43  MANINI

11 105 00:33:55  LESIGNOLI
12 361 00:33:58  FAVALESI

13 248 00:34:08 PAGAN

14 88 00:34:15  COPERCHINI
15 250 00:34:25 DEL PORTO
16 70 00:34:39  MASSINI

17 455 00:34:45 BROUCILOVA
18 125 00:35:07 VALENTINI
19 517 00:35:13  MALMESI

20 154 00:36:23 MONTEVERDI
21 453 00:36:28  ADORNI

22 415 00:36:37 MERLI

23 200 00:36:39  SERATI

24 516 00:36:42 MARCHESI
25 384 00:36:46  GRANELLI
26 98 00:36:55 ESPOSITO

DANIELE
ANDREA
GIANGUIDO
VINCENZO
ALESSANDRO
ROSARIO
ANDREA
YURI

LUIGI
FRANCESCO
ANDREA
GINO
ALBERTO
GIAN MARCO
EMANUELE
DIEGO
LORENZO
DANIELE
TIZIANO
ANDREA
LUCA

Nome
FIORENZA
GLORIA
SARA
VALERIA
FEDERICA
ISABELLA
LISA

ELISA
GIULIA
ELENA
FRANCESCA
GIULIA
EMANUELA
FRANCESCA
GIULIA
BARBARA
PETRA
MATILDE
COSTANZA
MARTINA
ILARIA
BEATRICE
RACHELE
GIULIA SOPHIE
SARA
MARTINA

T XXXXXXXXXXXX2XEXXXXXXXXxxXxXZXZXxXZ®xXH:*X

Sex
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1964
1970
1962
1947
1979
1972
1960
1985
1981
1973
1970
1957
1961
1978
1962
2003
1974
1979
1969
1979
1964

Anno
1980
1979
2005
1981
1995
1971
1984
1981
1989
2003
1976
2003
1976
1984
1992
1988
1978
1994
2004
2003
1971
1988
1974
2004
1996
1993

SM55
SM50
SM60
SM75
SM40
SM50
SM60
SM35
SM40
SM45
SM50
SM65
SM60
SM40
SM60
M
SM45
SM40
SM50
SM40
SM55

Cat
SF40
SF40
AF
SF40
SF
SF50
SF35
SF40
SF
JF
SF45
JF
SF45
SF35
SF
SF
SF40
SF
JF
JF
SF50
SF
SF45
JF
SF
SF

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD RBML

ASD RBML

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ASD F70 FREESPORT
RUN CARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS
ATLETICAVIVA A.S.D.
ATL. CASONE NOCETO
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

Societa
CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.
ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
ATL. REGGIO ASD
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

RUN CARD
PARMARATHON ASD
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA
ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

132
83
185
378
387
493
293
201
461
169
352
73
199
391
284
104
411
110
240
90
456
416
350
38
300
468
123
65
99
426

163
434
447
131
348
258
303
277
102
78
386
243
336
322
51
100
299
166
174

00:36:58
00:37:19
00:37:57
00:38:05
00:38:08
00:38:08
00:38:10
00:38:15
00:38:16
00:38:25
00:38:42
00:38:45
00:38:47
00:38:59
00:39:02
00:39:13
00:39:16
00:39:22
00:39:22
00:39:34
00:39:35
00:39:44
00:39:44
00:39:47
00:39:57
00:39:57
00:39:57
00:39:59
00:40:09
00:40:10
00:40:35
00:40:41
00:41:29
00:41:38
00:41:42
00:41:55
00:41:57
00:42:11
00:42:12
00:42:13
00:42:18
00:42:24
00:42:27
00:42:31
00:42:31
00:42:43
00:42:55
00:42:57
00:43:19
00:43:19

CAPORETTO
BILZI
LEGATI
VECCHI
PIRONDINI
MAGNANI
CAVALIERI
CODELUPPI
FLAMMINI
MAINARDI
TAROPPIO
BERTOLDI
MARCOMINI
BUSCICCHIO
TEDESCO
ELEZI
LONGHI
ARCURI
GENNARI
ZOBOLI
RABONI
MOLET
RIZZOLI
FELISA
AVANZINI
POLETTI
GROSSI
BRANCOLINI
SORESI BORDINI
NICORICI
CONTI
PAINI
LUSHA
D'ANNA

DE ANGELIS
ZONI

CARPI

PACE
BRUGNOLI
PESSINA
FERRAGUTI
ZERBINI
FIORENZA
MINARI
CAFFAGNINI
GUIDOLIN
PEDRELLI
VIDALI
RABITTI
D'AGNELLI

PAOLA
ENRICHETTA
ARIANNA
CARLOTTA
LAURA
VERONICA
GRETA
SIBILLA
LISA

PAOLA
EMANUELA
SILVIA
BARBARA
FRANCESCA
CLAUDIA
ERIDA
ELENA
ANNARITA
SILVIA
LAURA
VERUSKA
ELENA IRINA
RAFFAELLA
ALBERTA
RAFFAELLA
MARIANGELA
ALESSANDRA
SARA
CHIARA
ELENA
STEFANIA
SCILLA
DALI
MARCELLA
PAOLA
STEFANIA
MARTINA
MYRTA
ILARIA
MONICA
VALENTINA
ERIKA
ELISA
ALICE
LINDA
JESSICA
VERONICA
GIOVANNA
DEBORAH
SIMONA
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1972
1969
1992
1992
1972
1993
1988
1972
1975
1980
1976
1988
1974
1986
1975
1983
1976
1981
1958
1986
1973
1980
1964
1976
1972
1971
1966
1971
1968
1983
1973
1970
1976
1973
1964
1967
1992
1994
1987
1967
1979
1992
1984
2005
2005
1976
1971
1970
1973
1991

SF50
SF50
SF
SF
SF50
SF
SF
SF50
SF45
SF40
SF45
SF
SF45
SF35
SF45
SF35
SF45
SF40
SF60
SF35
SF45
SF40
SF55
SF45
SF50
SF50
SM55
SF50
SF50
SF35
SF45
SF50
SF45
SF45
SF55
SF55
SF
SF
SF35
SF55
SF40
SF
SF35
AF
AF
SF45
SF50
SF50
SF45
SF

ATLETICA MANARA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

ATL. REGGIO ASD

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

PARMARATHON ASD

PARMARATHON ASD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

PARMARATHON ASD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO

CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

G.S. TOCCALMATTO

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
RUN CARD

PARMARATHON ASD

+KUOTA ASD

RUN CARD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ASD RBML

POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

PARMARATHON ASD

ATLETICA PRO CANOSA



77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

16
443
82
21
231
207
257
241
499
344
138
444
251
418
369
92
32
152
151
480
467
321
482
242
198
272
188
246
524
255
60
474
56
360
244
97
429
459

00:43:49
00:43:54
00:43:56
00:44:01
00:44:12
00:44:14
00:44:39
00:44:42
00:44:44
00:44:58
00:45:08
00:45:27
00:45:28
00:45:34
00:45:39
00:45:39
00:45:59
00:46:21
00:46:22
00:46:50
00:47:01
00:47:12
00:47:13
00:47:13
00:47:31
00:47:38
00:47:39
00:47:40
00:47:40
00:47:41
00:48:15
00:48:30
00:48:41
00:49:01
00:50:16
00:50:36
00:50:36
00:52:31

AMADEI
MELIS
OLIVIERI
STRINA
CARDILLO
DEMERICO
VERNIZZI
FRATTINI
MELEGARI
BERTOLI
BOCCHI
GENNARI

EL MADIOUNI
BIGLIARDI
SCACCAGLIA
GRASSI
VICARIOTTO
FAVA

DE DOMINICIS
CASSETTA
FERMI
TASSONI
MUSIARI

LA MORTE
VITRANO
SIGNORINI
GROSSI
CANTONI

DI CATERINO
MAGNANI
MELLONI
OLIVETO
ROSSI

LEONI

OLARI

IEZZ1
SCARAZZINI
DALL'AGLIO

SIMONA
GAIA
ROBERTA
ILENIA
MADDALENA
CLAUDIA
ARIANNA
MARZIA
GRETA
CRISTINA
SILVIA
SIMONA
NADIA

SARA
PATRIZIA
TATIANA
MICHELA
CRISTINA
DONATELLA
ILARIA
ELENA
MARIA ILARIA
TIZIANA
CATERINA
ERIKA
FEDERICA
MARGHERITA
EMANUELA
MARIA RACHELE
CINZIA
MONICA
DOMENICA
MONICA
RITA
DEBORAH
ELISA
ELISABETTA
RAFFAELLA
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1971
1976
1969
1980
1972
1985
1995
1955
2005
1970
1962
1965
1984
1971
1967
1974
1978
1970
1966
1973
1994
1971
1968
1963
1973
1985
1989
1965
1970
1966
1977
1979
1974
1975
1970
1982
1971
1943

SF50
SF45
SF50
SF40
SF50
SF35
SF
SF65
AF
SF50
SF60
SF55
SF35
SF50
SF55
SM45
SF40
SM50
SF55
SF45
SF
SF50
SF50
SF55
SF45
SF35
SF
SF55
SF50
SF55
SF45
SF40
SF45
SF45
SF50
SF40
SF50
SF75

RUN CARD

G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO
CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO
RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
RUN CARD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA
PARMARATHON ASD
ATLETICA MANARA
+KUOTA ASD

+KUOTA ASD

ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
+KUOTA ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

RUN CARD

ATLETICA MANARA
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO
CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD
+KUOTA ASD
POLISPORTIVA TORRILE
C.U.S. PARMA

C.U.S. PARMA

ATL. CASONE NOCETO



